
City of Lawrence Travel Expense

Travel for February 2017

Community DevelopmentDepartment

Myers Ashley Jessica Mortinger Jefferson City, MO Census Transportation Training

2/22/2017

2/24/2017

$187.00

$86.70

$0.00

$0.00

$273.70

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations
Total

We will use the Census Transportation Planning 
Products (CTPP) data when we update Transporation 
2040 throughout 2017.

I will use this information to make a more robust long 
range transporation plan.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

FinanceDepartment

Werth Jennifer Bryan Kidney New Orleans, La GFOA Conference

2/13/2017

2/16/2017

$558.60

$147.20

$401.19

$580.00

$1,686.99

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations
Total

Conference went into great detail about 
governmental accounting and the CAFR.

I came away understanding more of the govermental 
side of accounting and how/why information is 
reported in the CAFR. This will allow me to continue 
to grow in the governmental accounting field and 
become more efficient at my work.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

PoliceDepartment

Parker Shannon Chief Tarik Khatib Overland Park, KS CPM Program

2/14/2017

2/15/2017

$0.00

$38.40

$85.17

$3,500.00

$3,623.57

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

During this session we learned key components of 
Strategic Planning, Budget, Succession Planning and 
Knowledge Transfer, all very relevent topics in the city 
at this time.

Increasing my knowledge of these additional topics in 
the program will only add to what I can contribute 
back to the organization.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Public WorksDepartment



Nioce Chavis Steve Lashley SALINA, KS KDOT Class

2/1/2017

2/2/2017

$94.96

$51.00

$23.06

$0.00

$169.02

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations
Total

Certified Training

Increase certified ability to perform Fed + KDOT 
funded projects.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Vannicola John Steve Lashley SALINA, KS KDOT Class

2/1/2017

2/2/2017

$94.96

$51.00

$0.00

$0.00

$145.96

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations
Total

Certified Training

Increase certified ability yo perform Fed + KDOT 
funded projects

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City


