

City of Lawrence Travel Expense

Travel for February 2017

Department Community Development

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Myers	Ashley	Jessica Mortinger	Jefferson City, MO	Census Transportation Training <u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>
Leave Date	2/22/2017	Hotel/Lodging	\$187.00	We will use the Census Transportation Planning
Return Date	2/24/2017	Total Meals	\$86.70	Products (CTPP) data when we update Transporation
		Transportation	\$0.00	2040 throughout 2017.
		Registrations	\$0.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u>
		Total	\$273.70	I will use this information to make a more robust long range transporation plan.

Department Finance

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Werth	Jennifer	Bryan Kidney	New Orleans, La	GFOA Conference <u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>
Leave Date	2/13/2017	Hotel/Lodging	\$558.60	Conference went into great detail about
Return Date	2/16/2017	Total Meals	\$147.20	governmental accounting and the CAFR.
		Transportation	\$401.19	
		Registrations	\$580.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u>
		Total	\$1,686.99	I came away understanding more of the govermental side of accounting and how/why information is reported in the CAFR. This will allow me to continue to grow in the governmental accounting field and become more efficient at my work.

Department Police

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Parker	Shannon	Chief Tarik Khatib	Overland Park, KS	CPM Program <u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>
Leave Date	2/14/2017	Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	During this session we learned key components of
Return Date	2/15/2017	Total Meals	\$38.40	Strategic Planning, Budget, Succession Planning and
		Transportation	\$85.17	Knowledge Transfer, all very relevant topics in the city
		Registrations	\$3,500.00	at this time.
		Total	\$3,623.57	<u>How training added value to the City</u>
				Increasing my knowledge of these additional topics in the program will only add to what I can contribute back to the organization.

Department Public Works

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Nioce	Chavis	Steve Lashley	SALINA, KS	KDOT Class
Leave Date	2/1/2017	Hotel/Lodging	\$94.96	Certified Training
Return Date	2/2/2017	Total Meals	\$51.00	
		Transportation	\$23.06	
		Registrations	\$0.00	
		Total	\$169.02	How training added value to the City
				Increase certified ability to perform Fed + KDOT funded projects.

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Vannicola	John	Steve Lashley	SALINA, KS	KDOT Class
Leave Date	2/1/2017	Hotel/Lodging	\$94.96	Certified Training
Return Date	2/2/2017	Total Meals	\$51.00	
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$0.00	
		Total	\$145.96	How training added value to the City
				Increase certified ability to perform Fed + KDOT funded projects